800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
SA
LI
C
E
F7
0
F70 features an innovative fully integrated rack and pinion mecha-
nism, which synchronizes the three sliding elements and guarantees
lateral stability and silent sliding movement without the need of a
stabilizing rod. Available in full-extension soft-close and push-to-open
versions, and equipped with tool-free side, depth, height and tilt ad-
justments. F70 is suitable for every drawer in the house, commercial
applications and wherever extreme durability and high load-bearing
capacity is needed.
INTRODUCING F70 Heavy Duty Drawer Slides
	� 77kg (170lbs) Static Load Capacity; 70kg (154lbs) Dynamic
	� Full-extension with a synchronized mechanism
	� Soft-close or push-open versions
	� Enhanced smooth soft-closing action
	� Available in full range of lengths 350mm - 750mm
	� Tool free height adjustments +2.5mm, depth adjustments +/-3mm,
side adjustments +/-1.5mm and optional tilt adjustment +3mm
	� Elongated holes for added depth and height adjustment
	� Optional synchronizer kit for push-open, optimizes the opening
movement of wider drawers
Product Features:
800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
F70 Undermount Slide
Accessory Items
F70 Push - Full-extension Push-to-Open Slide
Part# Length Quantity/Box
SG7E6P350XXB 350mm 6
SG7E6P400XXB 400mm 6
SG7E6P450XXB 450mm 6
SG7E6P500XXB 500mm 6
SG7E6P550XXB 550mm 6
SG7E6P600XXB 600mm 4
SG7E6P650XXB 650mm 4
SG7E6P700XXB 700mm 4
SG7E6P750XXB 750mm 4
F70 Smove - Full-extension Soft-Close Slide
Part# Length Quantity/Box
SG7E6S350XXB 350mm 6
SG7E6S400XXB 400mm 6
SG7E6S450XXB 450mm 6
SG7E6S500XXB 500mm 6
SG7E6S550XXB 550mm 6
SG7E6S600XXB 600mm 4
SG7E6S650XXB 650mm 4
SG7E6S700XXB 700mm 4
SG7E6S750XXB 750mm 4
Part# Description Quantity/Box
AFCEX43B Salice F70 Narrow Clip L/R pair
AFCGXX3B Salice F70 Clip Standard Mount L/R pair
AGLRXX3F Salice F70 Tilt Adjustment Lever L/R pair
APKF7X51150 Salice F70 Push Synchronizer Kit 1
SGD704UGXA Salice F70 Drilling Template 1